Authority: Etobicoke York Community Council Item 29.26, as adopted by Etobicoke York Community Council on September 15, 2009 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by Etobicoke York Community Council: September 15, 2009

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 759-2009

## To amend By-law No. 196-84 of the former City of York, being a By-law "To regulate traffic on City of York Roads", regarding Elsmere Avenue.

The Etobicoke York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** That Schedule VIII (No Parking) of former City of York By-law No. 196-84, as amended, be further amended by deleting in Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4 of said Schedule the following:

Column 1 <u>Highway</u>	Column 2 <u>Side</u>	Column 3 Between	Column 4 Prohibited <u>Times or Days</u>
Elsmere Avenue	North and South	Weston Road and the easterly terminus of the street	Anytime

2. That Schedule XI (No Standing) of former City of York By-law No. 196-84, as amended, be further amended by inserting in Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4 of said Schedule the following:

Column 1 <u>Highway</u>	Column 2 <u>Side</u>	Column 3 Between	Column 4 Prohibited <u>Times or Days</u>
Elsmere Avenue	Both	Weston Road and the easterly terminus of Elsmere Avenue	Anytime

ENACTED AND PASSED this 15th day of September, A.D. 2009.

FRANCES NUNZIATA, Chair ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)